nature and b liable to be confiscated absolutelg ' I therefore hold

in unequiuocal terms that tlTe said seized Gold, which was 24KT

gold in the forrn of bar ueighing 57.830 grams hauing puity of

999.0 uatued- at Rs.2,64,074/ -/ Rupees tuo lakhs sixtg four

thousand- seuentA four only) Tariff uatue and Rs'3,03,608/-

[Rupees three lakhs three thousand six hundred eight onlg)

Market ualue, placed untTer seizure uide ITC case No' 258 dated

27.1O.2O2O and. recouered from the passenger, is liable to

absolute confLscation under Section 111(d)' (r, (fl A @) of the Act'"

i

I $
i,

I

. Though the adjudicating authority has held in the discussion and